

640 Pressure Zone Booster Station				1		2		3		4	
Bid Opening: December 4, 2018, 11:00 AM				Prospect Construction, Inc. 116 23rd St. SE Puyallup, WA 98372		Harbor Pacific Contractors, Inc. 19628 144th Ave. NE, Suite A Woodinville, WA 98072-4435		Gary Harper Construction Inc. 14831 223rd St. SE Snohomish, WA 98296-3989		TEK Construction, Inc. 1980 W. Bakerview Rd. Bellingham, WA 98226	
TOTAL				\$2,728,427.90		\$2,912,800.00		\$2,936,132.10		\$3,068,021.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
WATER:											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	200,000.00	\$200,000.00	264,000.00	\$264,000.00	209,900.00	\$209,900.00	275,000.00	\$275,000.00
2	Project Sign	1	EA	700.00	\$700.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	Locate Existing Utilities	1	LS	400.00	\$400.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	900.00	\$900.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4	Potholing	8	EA	350.00	\$2,800.00	520.00	\$4,160.00	500.00	\$4,000.00	500.00	\$4,000.00
5	Catch Basin Protection	3	EA	250.00	\$750.00	115.00	\$345.00	80.00	\$240.00	500.00	\$1,500.00
6	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,600.00	\$10,600.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	Excavation Safety Systems	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	8,600.00	\$8,600.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	25,600.00	\$25,600.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
9	Earthwork	1	LS	80,000.00	\$80,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	27,000.00	\$27,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
10	Unsuitable Excavation	50	CY	48.00	\$2,400.00	30.00	\$1,500.00	31.00	\$1,550.00	100.00	\$5,000.00
11	Foundation Gravel	200	TON	65.00	\$13,000.00	45.00	\$9,000.00	44.00	\$8,800.00	30.00	\$6,000.00
12	Booster Station Building	1	LS	866,142.00	\$866,142.00	995,966.00	\$995,966.00	904,000.00	\$904,000.00	1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
13	Booster Station Site Piping	1	LS	150,000.00	\$150,000.00	140,000.00	\$140,000.00	154,800.00	\$154,800.00	100,000.00	\$100,000.00
14	Booster Station Building Piping	1	LS	250,000.00	\$250,000.00	220,000.00	\$220,000.00	213,100.00	\$213,100.00	300,000.00	\$300,000.00
15	Check Valve Utility Vault	1	LS	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	41,400.00	\$41,400.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00
16	20-HP Horizontal Split Case Pumps	2	EA	30,000.00	\$60,000.00	30,000.00	\$60,000.00	31,600.00	\$63,200.00	40,000.00	\$80,000.00
17	125-HP Horizontal Split Case Pumps	2	EA	50,000.00	\$100,000.00	55,000.00	\$110,000.00	53,800.00	\$107,600.00	70,000.00	\$140,000.00
18	Electrical	1	LS	330,000.00	\$330,000.00	325,000.00	\$325,000.00	363,400.00	\$363,400.00	300,000.00	\$300,000.00
19	Instrumentation and SCADA	1	LS	150,000.00	\$150,000.00	175,000.00	\$175,000.00	179,800.00	\$179,800.00	200,000.00	\$200,000.00
20	Generator, Fuel Tank, and Transfer Switch	1	LS	160,000.00	\$160,000.00	176,000.00	\$176,000.00	202,300.00	\$202,300.00	200,000.00	\$200,000.00
21	HMA Class 1/2", PG 58H-22	55	TON	152.00	\$8,360.00	163.00	\$8,965.00	402.00	\$22,110.00	200.00	\$11,000.00
22	Site Restoration/Landscaping	1	LS	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	32,000.00	\$32,000.00	70,900.00	\$70,900.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00
23	PSIPE Cornus Kousa (2 inch Caliper)	6	EA	600.00	\$3,600.00	540.00	\$3,240.00	840.00	\$5,040.00	700.00	\$4,200.00
24	PSIPE Osmanthus Delavayi (5 Gallon Container)	33	EA	56.00	\$1,848.00	38.00	\$1,254.00	95.00	\$3,135.00	50.00	\$1,650.00
25	PSIPE Spiraea Japonica (2 Gallon Container)	319	EA	31.00	\$9,889.00	30.00	\$9,570.00	44.00	\$14,036.00	40.00	\$12,760.00
26	SPCC Plan	1	LS	500.00	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
27	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
28	Minor Changes	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SUB TOTAL				\$2,480,389.00		\$2,648,000.00		\$2,669,211.00		\$2,789,110.00	
10% SALES TAX				\$248,038.90		\$264,800.00		\$266,921.10		\$278,911.00	
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				\$2,728,427.90		\$2,912,800.00		\$2,936,132.10		\$3,068,021.00	

640 Pressure Zone Booster Station				5		6		7		Engineer's Estimate Bryan Bond	
Bid Opening: December 4, 2018, 11:00 AM				McClure and Sons, Inc. 15714 Country Club Dr. Mill Creek, WA 98012		Granite Petroleum, Inc. PO Box 6167 Spokane, WA 99217		Saybr Contractors, Inc. 3852 S. 66th St. Tacoma, WA 98409			
TOTAL				\$3,081,034.00		\$3,547,328.40		\$4,587,449.90		\$2,927,727.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
WATER:											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	150,000.00	\$150,000.00	108,976.00	\$108,976.00	383,854.00	\$383,854.00	255,000.00	\$255,000.00
2	Project Sign	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,639.00	\$2,639.00	1,190.00	\$1,190.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	Locate Existing Utilities	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	968.00	\$968.00	2,921.00	\$2,921.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	Potholing	8	EA	1,000.00	\$8,000.00	1,254.00	\$10,032.00	222.00	\$1,776.00	500.00	\$4,000.00
5	Catch Basin Protection	3	EA	50.00	\$150.00	109.00	\$327.00	89.00	\$267.00	500.00	\$1,500.00
6	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	6,063.00	\$6,063.00	12,801.00	\$12,801.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	Excavation Safety Systems	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	12,588.00	\$12,588.00	3,392.00	\$3,392.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	27,704.00	\$27,704.00	16,017.00	\$16,017.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	Earthwork	1	LS	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	115,284.00	\$115,284.00	53,807.00	\$53,807.00	120,000.00	\$120,000.00
10	Unsuitable Excavation	50	CY	85.00	\$4,250.00	245.00	\$12,250.00	3,250.00	\$162,500.00	65.00	\$3,250.00
11	Foundation Gravel	200	TON	40.00	\$8,000.00	64.49	\$12,898.00	55.00	\$11,000.00	50.00	\$10,000.00
12	Booster Station Building	1	LS	933,500.00	\$933,500.00	1,228,171.00	\$1,228,171.00	1,084,884.00	\$1,084,884.00	900,000.00	\$900,000.00
13	Booster Station Site Piping	1	LS	250,000.00	\$250,000.00	198,258.00	\$198,258.00	233,822.00	\$233,822.00	216,000.00	\$216,000.00
14	Booster Station Building Piping	1	LS	270,000.00	\$270,000.00	327,209.00	\$327,209.00	912,369.00	\$912,369.00	205,000.00	\$205,000.00
15	Check Valve Utility Vault	1	LS	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	37,577.00	\$37,577.00	33,653.00	\$33,653.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
16	20-HP Horizontal Split Case Pumps	2	EA	30,000.00	\$60,000.00	30,990.00	\$61,980.00	38,378.00	\$76,756.00	40,000.00	\$80,000.00
17	125-HP Horizontal Split Case Pumps	2	EA	56,000.00	\$112,000.00	54,599.00	\$109,198.00	64,617.00	\$129,234.00	92,000.00	\$184,000.00
18	Electrical	1	LS	368,000.00	\$368,000.00	433,636.00	\$433,636.00	404,391.00	\$404,391.00	325,000.00	\$325,000.00
19	Instrumentation and SCADA	1	LS	185,000.00	\$185,000.00	142,827.00	\$142,827.00	179,274.00	\$179,274.00	51,000.00	\$51,000.00
20	Generator, Fuel Tank, and Transfer Switch	1	LS	235,000.00	\$235,000.00	289,188.00	\$289,188.00	316,005.00	\$316,005.00	150,000.00	\$150,000.00
21	HMA Class 1/2", PG 58H-22	55	TON	175.00	\$9,625.00	184.00	\$10,120.00	321.00	\$17,655.00	300.00	\$16,500.00
22	Site Restoration/Landscaping	1	LS	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	29,631.00	\$29,631.00	76,237.00	\$76,237.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00
23	PSIPE Cornus Kousa (2 inch Caliper)	6	EA	600.00	\$3,600.00	726.00	\$4,356.00	650.00	\$3,900.00	350.00	\$2,100.00
24	PSIPE Osmanthus Delavayi (5 Gallon Container)	33	EA	50.00	\$1,650.00	67.00	\$2,211.00	75.00	\$2,475.00	50.00	\$1,650.00
25	PSIPE Spiraea Japonica (2 Gallon Container)	319	EA	35.00	\$11,165.00	38.00	\$12,122.00	55.00	\$17,545.00	30.00	\$9,570.00
26	SPCC Plan	1	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,631.00	\$3,631.00	7,684.00	\$7,684.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
27	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
28	Minor Changes	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SUB TOTAL				\$2,800,940.00		\$3,224,844.00		\$4,170,409.00		\$2,661,570.00	
10% SALES TAX				\$280,094.00		\$322,484.40		\$417,040.90		\$266,157.00	
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				\$3,081,034.00		\$3,547,328.40		\$4,587,449.90		\$2,927,727.00	